PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

			PATENT		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		88673-847710 (015700US)			
Address Line 4:	SAN FRANC	CISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834			
Address Line 2: EIGHTH FLOOR					
Address Line 1:		RCADERO CENTER			
Email: kgaudry@kilpatricktownsend.com Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP					
Phone:	303-571-400				
		when the fax attempt is unsuccess	ful.		
Fax Number:	3035714321				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Application Number:	136	54197			
Property Type			Number		
		N			
Postal Code: 85281					
State/Country: ARIZONA					
City: Tempe					
Internal Address:					
Name: LIMELIGHT NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 222 S. Mill Ave.					
Name:]		
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA				
Jason Thibeault			10/15/2012		
Soam Acharya			10/09/2012		
Paul Cho			10/11/2012		
Michael Asavareungo	hai		10/08/2012		
Koichi Tsunoda			10/08/2012		
		Name	Execution Date		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
			NEW ASSIGNMENT		

I	Total Attachments: 4
I	source=88673-847710_Assignment#page1.tif
I	source=88673-847710_Assignment#page2.tif
I	source=88673-847710_Assignment#page3.tif
I	source=88673-847710_Assignment#page1.tif source=88673-847710_Assignment#page2.tif source=88673-847710_Assignment#page3.tif source=88673-847710_Assignment#page4.tif
1	1

REEL: 029412 FRAME: 0877

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Koichi Tsunoda of Seattle, WA; Michael Asavareungchai of Sammamish, WA; Paul Cho of Emeryville, CA; Soam Acharya of San Bruno, CA; and Jason Thibeault of Gilbert, AZ, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is an inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	TARGETED AND DYNAMIC CONTENT-OBJECT
	STORAGE BASED ON INTER-NETWORK
	PERFORMANCE METRICS
Date(s) of execution of	of Declaration: Cho (10/11/12); Acharya (10/09/12); and Thibeault (10/15/12)
Filing Date:	October 17, 2012
Application No.:	13/654,197; and

WHEREAS, LIMELIGHT NETWORKS, INC., a corporation of Delaware, located at 222 S. Mill Ave., Suite 800, Tempe, AZ 85281, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor. Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated.

Dated: 2012-10-08	Knichi Tsunoda
Dated: 2012-10-08	Michael Asavarelingchai
Dated:	Paul Cho
Dated:	Soam Acharya
Dated:	
645 818 48v.1	Jason Thibeault PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Koichi Tsunoda of Seattle, WA; Michael Asavareungchai of Sammamish, WA; Paul Cho of Emeryville, CA; Soam Acharya of San Bruno, CA; and Jason Thibeault of Gilbert, AZ, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is an inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	TARGETED AND DYNAMIC CONTENT-OBJECT STORAGE BASED ON INTER-NETWORK PERFORMANCE METRICS	
Date(s) of execution o	f Declaration: Cho (10/11/12); Acharya (10/09/12); and Thibeault (10/15/12)	
Filing Date:	October 17, 2012	
Application No.:	13/654,197; and	

WHEREAS, LIMELIGHT NETWORKS, INC., a corporation of Delaware, located at 222 S. Mill Ave., Suite 800, Tempe, AZ \$5281, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignce's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated.

Dated:

Dated:

10-11-2012 Dated:

Dated:

64581848v.1

Koichi Tsunoda

Michael Asavareungchai

Ľ Paul Cho

Soam Acharya

Jason Thibeault

PATENT REEL: 029412 FRAME: 0878

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Koichi Tsunoda of Seattle, WA; Michael Asavareungchai of Sammanish, WA; Paul Cho of Emeryville, CA; Soam Acharya of San Bruno, CA; and Jason Thibeault of Gilbert, AZ, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is an inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	TARGETEI) AND DYNAI	MIC CONTENT	-OBJECT	
	STORAGE BASED ON INTER-NETWORK				
	PERFORM.	ANCE METRIC	28		
Date(s) of execution of	Declaration: C	ho (10/11/12); Ad	charva (10/09/12);	and Thibeault (10/15/12)

Filing Date: October 17, 2012

Application No.: 13/654,197; and

WHEREAS, LIMELIGHT NETWORKS, INC., a corporation of Delaware, located at 222 S. Mill Ave., Suite 800, Tempe, AZ 85281, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the proaecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated.

Dated:	
	Koichi Tsunoda
Dated:	
	Michael Asavareungchai
Dated:	
	Paul Cho
Dated: 10/4/2012	$\underline{SQ.Qk}$
	Soam Acharya
Datesi:	
	Jason Thibeault

PATENT REEL: 029412 FRAME: 0879

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Koichi Tsunoda of Seattle, WA; Michael Asavareungchai of Sammamish, WA; Paul Cho of Emeryville, CA; Soam Acharya of San Bruno, CA; and Jason Thibeault of Gilbert, AZ, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is an inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	TARGETED AND DYNAMIC CONTENT-OBJECT STORAGE BASED ON INTER-NETWORK PERFORMANCE METRICS
Date(s) of execution of D	Declaration: Cho (10/11/12); Acharya (10/09/12); and Thibeault (10/15/12)
Filing Date:	October 17, 2012
Application No.:	13/654,197; and

WHEREAS, LIMELIGHT NETWORKS, INC., a corporation of Delaware, located at 222 S. Mill Ave., Suite 800, Tempe, AZ 85281, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated.

Dated:	
	Koichi Tsunoda
Dated:	
	Michael Asavareungchai
Dated:	
	Paul Cho
Dated:	
, t	Soam Acharya
Dated: 10/15/2012	Sulfill
64581848v.}	Jason Thibeault PATENT
CORDED: 12/05/2012	REEL: 029412 FRAME: 0880